
926 FOREIGN TRADE 

9.—Leading Domestic Exports, 1959-62—concluded 

Commodi ty 

Plates, sheet and strip 
Pigs, ingots, blooms and bi l le ts . . . 
Plywoods and veneers 
Flaxseed 
Pulpwood 
Tobacco, unmanufactured 
Barley 
Meats, fresh and frozen 
Abrasives, artificial, crude 
Molluscs and crustaceans 
Lead and products 
Platinum metals, unmanufactured 
Fur skins, undressed 
Shingles and shakes 
Fish, cured 
Automobiles, passenger 

1959 

$'000 

38,587 
32,622 
32,351 
41,226 
29,737 
25,140 
66,310 
30,127 
27,737 
21,231 
25,531 
12,554 
24,128 
21,406 
21,791 
16,316 

1960 

$'000 

52,226 
53,349 
32,717 
47,283 
31,186 
25,327 
51,441 
26,600 
31,736 
23,268 
26,140 
16,105 
23,161 
20,968 
22,153 
24,261 

1961 

$'000 

35,795 
52,232 
34,212 
46,269 
33,811 
27,617 
48,966 
29,168 
27,657 
24,852 
27,830 
26,746 
23,949 
20,779 
20,678 
16,748 

1962 

$'000 

48,800 
45,878 
44,211 
41,920 
35,732 
34,624 
29,927 
28,059 
27,596 
27,458 
26,525 
25,735 
25,546 
24,172 
21,346 
21,233 

10.—Leading Imports, 1959-62 
NOTE.—Commodities are arranged in order of value in 1962. 

Commodi ty 

Machinery (non-farm) and parts 
Automobile parts (except engines) 
Electrical apparatus, n.e.s 
Petroleum, crude and partly refined 
Aircraft and parts 
Automobiles, passenger 
Tractors and parts 
Plastics and products 
Farm implements and machinery (except tractors) 

and parts 
Engines, internal combustion, and parts, n.e.s... 
Parcels of small value 
Apparel and apparel accessories 
Cotton fabrics 
Coal, bituminous 
Paper and products, n.e.s 
Fuel oils 
Plates, sheet and strip 
Sugar, unrefined 
Iron ore 
Coffee, green 
Bauxite and alumina for aluminum 
Vegetables, fresh 
Cotton, raw 
Books, printed 
Pipes, tubes and fittings 
Medical, optical and dental goods, n.e.s 
Principal chemicals (except acids), n.e.s 
Newspapers, magazines and advertising mat ter . 
Logs, t imber and lumber 
Rubber, crude and semi-fabricated 
Tools 
Indian corn 
Medicinal and pharmaceutical products 
Wool fabrics 
Soybeans 
Citrus fruits, fresh 
Glass, cut, pressed or blown 
Synthetic fabrics 
Canadian goods returned 
Cooking and heating apparatus and parts 

1959 

$'000 

585,235 
288,596 
269,402 
277,495 
114,025 
199,601 
172,069 
90,092 

101,752 
87,446 
54,514 
71,573 
70,058 
65,115 
47,420 
77,903 
59,667 
56,810 
27,129 
50,326 
31,345 
43,285 
43,079 
39,458 
55,305 
34,706 
42,617 
38,092 
44,955 
52,063 
36,517 
14,730 
32,824 
35,668 
28,058 
35,316 
24,772 
27,927 
10,337 
39,426 

1960 

$'000 

579,801 
296,571 
265,260 
280,071 
167,009 
220,144 
131,541 
97,650 

97,118 
81,594 
53,764 
72,019 
75,150 
61,821 
49,009 
66,853 
56,667 
50,677 
48,370 
47,314 
39,529 
49,326 
43,367 
43,391 
48,405 
37,133 
43,934 
39,224 
39,603 
42,587 
34,279 
17,609 
32,947 
35,327 
32,204 
36,528 
25,366 
27,455 
24,191 
33,101 

1961 

$'000 

611,320 
304,487 
257,239 
291,170 
312,552 
157,003 
136,014 
105,417 

95,680 
80,040 
55,094 
75,962 
75,896 
58,777 
53,949 
59,789 
53,275 
52,729 
47,433 
52,184 
52,775 
47,826 
47,313 
48,794 
46,092 
41,201 
43,770 
43,937 
39,804 
35,007 
37,911 
27,403 
41,349 
36,339 
30,261 
36,839 
31,608 
29,326 
30,116 
31,424 

1962 

$'000 

676,077 
392,687 
325,316 
304,898 
259,251 
153,679 
140,287 
119,708 

113,451 
113,206 
85,504 
71,728 
71,208 
62,461 
59,202 
59,142 
57,898 
56,926 
56,324 
55,655 
55,525 
55,455 
54,333 
53,042 
49,458 
45,775 
45,698 
45,449 
44,760 
44,087 
43,608 
43,503 
39,306 
38,010 
37,340 
36,989 
35,268 
34,374 
34,167 
32,038 


