9.—Leading Domestic Exports, 1959-62—concluded

Commodity	1959	1960	1961	1962	Percentage Change 1961 to 1962
	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	
Plates, sheet and strip. Pigs, ingots, blooms and billets. Plywoods and veneers Flaxseed. Pulpwood. Tobacco, unmanufactured. Barley. Meats, fresh and frozen. Abrasives, artificial, crude. Molluscs and crustaceans. Lead and products. Platinum metals, unmanufactured. Fur skins, undressed. Shingles and shakes. Fish, cured. Automobiles, passenger.	38,587 32,622 32,351 41,226 29,737 25,140 66,310 30,127 27,737 21,231 25,531 12,554 24,128 21,406 21,791 16,316	52,226 53,349 32,717 47,283 31,186 25,327 51,441 26,600 31,736 23,268 26,140 16,105 23,161 20,968 22,153 24,261	35,795 52,232 34,212 46,269 33,811 27,617 48,966 29,168 27,657 24,852 27,830 26,746 23,949 20,779 20,678 16,748	48,800 45,878 44,211 41,920 35,732 34,624 29,927 28,059 27,596 27,458 26,525 25,735 25,546 24,172 21,346 21,233	$\begin{array}{c} +36.3 \\ -12.2 \\ +29.2 \\ -9.4 \\ +5.7 \\ +25.4 \\ -38.9 \\ -3.8 \\ -0.2 \\ +10.5 \\ -4.7 \\ -3.8 \\ +6.7 \\ +16.3 \\ +3.2 \\ +26.8 \end{array}$

10.—Leading Imports, 1959-62

Note.—Commodities are arranged in order of value in 1962.

Commodity	1959	1960	1961	1962	Percentage Change 1961 to 1962
	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	
Machinery (non-farm) and parts	585,235	579,801	611,320	676,077	+10.6
Automobile parts (except engines)	288,596	296,571	304,487	392,687	+29.0
Electrical apparatus, n.e.s	269,402	265,260	257,239	325,316	+26.5
Petroleum, crude and partly refined	277,495	280,071	291,170	304,898	+4.7
Aircraft and parts	114,025	167,009	312,552	259,251	-17.1
Automobiles, passenger	199,601	220,144	157,003	153,679	- 2.1
Tractors and parts	172,069	131,541	136,014	140,287	+ 3.1
Plastics and products	90,092	97,650	105,417	119,708	+13.6
Farm implements and machinery (except tractors)					
and parts	101,752	97,118	95,680	113,451	+18.6
Engines, internal combustion, and parts, n.e.s	87,446	81,594	80,040	113,206	+41.4
Parcels of small value	54,514	53,764	55,094	85,504	+55.2
Apparel and apparel accessories	71,573	72,019	75,962	71,728	- 5.6
Cotton fabrics	70,058	75,150	75,896	71,208	-6.2
Coal, bituminous	65,115	61,821	58,777	62,461	+ 6.3
Paper and products, n.e.s	47,420	49,009	53,949	59,202	$\begin{array}{c c} + 9.7 \\ - 1.1 \end{array}$
Fuel oils	77,903	66,853	59,789	59,142	$\begin{array}{c c} - 1.1 \\ + 8.7 \end{array}$
Plates, sheet and strip	59,667	56,667	53,275	57,898	+ 8.7 + 8.0
Sugar, unrefined	56,810	50,677	52,729	56,926	18.7
Iron ore	27,129	48,370	47,433	56,324	$\begin{array}{c c} + 10.7 \\ + 6.7 \end{array}$
Coffee, green	50,326	47,314	52,184	55,655	+5.2
Bauxite and alumina for aluminum	31,345	39,529	52,775	55,525	T16.0
Vegetables, fresh	43,285	49,326	47,826	55,455 54,333	+14.8
Cotton, raw	43,079	43,367	47,313	53.042	
Books, printed	39,458	43,391	48,794	F1.5.44	7.3
Pipes, tubes and fittings	55,305	48,405	46,092	49,458 45,775	¥11.1
Medical, optical and dental goods, n.e.s	34,706	37,133	$\frac{41,201}{42,770}$	45,775 45,698	4.4
Principal chemicals (except acids), n.e.s	42,617	43,934	43,770 43,937	45,449	+3.4
Newspapers, magazines and advertising matter	38,092	39,224	39,804	44,760	+12.5
Logs, timber and lumber	44,955	39,603	35,007	44,087	+25.9
Rubber, crude and semi-fabricated	52,063	$42,587 \ 34,279$	37,911	43,608	+15.0
Tools	36,517 $14,730$	17,609	27,403	43,503	+58.8
Indian corn	$\frac{14,730}{32,824}$	32,947	41,349	39,306	4.9
Medicinal and pharmaceutical products	35,668	35,327	36,339	38,010	+4.6
Wool fabrics	28,058	32,204	30,261	37,340	+23.4
Soy beans	35,316	36.528	36,839	36,989	+0.4
Glass, cut, pressed or blown	24,772	25,366	31,608	35,268	+11.6
Synthetic fabrics	27,927	27,455	29,326	34,374	+17.2
Canadian goods returned	10,337	24,191	30.116	34,167	+13.5
Cooking and heating apparatus and parts	39.426	33,101	31,424	32,038	+2.0